Tariff No. 14

5th Revised Page No.

1

Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s) Basin Disposal of WA, LLC. G-165 Basin Disposal of Walla Walla

#### CHECK SHEET

All pages contained in this tariff are listed below in consecutive order. The pages in the tariff and/or any supplements to the tariff listed on this page have issue dates that are the same as, or are before, the issue date of this page. "O" in the revision column indicates an original page.

Page	Current
Number	Revision
Title Page	0
Page 1	5
Page 2	0
Page 3	5 0 0 0 0
Page 4	0
Page 5	0
Page 6	0
Page 7	0
Page 8	0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Page 9	0
Page 10	0
Page 11	0
Page 12	0
Page 13	0
Page 14	0
Page 15	0 0 0
Page 16	0
Page 17	0
Page 18	0

Page	Current
Number	Revision
Page 19	0
Page 20	3
Page 20A	3
Page 21	3 3 0 0
Page 22	0
Page 23	0
Page 24	0
Page 25	0
Page 26	0
Page 27	4
Page 28	3 3 3 3 3 3 0 0
Page 28A	3
Page 28B	3
Page 29	3
Page 29A	3
Page 30	0
Page 31	
Page 32	0

Page	Current
Number	Revision

Supplements in Effect

Issued By: Darrick Dietrich, Member
Issue Date: January 12, 2018 Effective Date: March 7, 2018
(For Official Use Only)
Docket No. TG-\_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_ By: \_\_\_\_\_

Tariff No.	14	-				3rd	Revised I	Page No.	20
Compony No	na a /D a russ it N			Decin Diana		0 0 405			
Company Na Registered T					sal of WA, LL sal of Walla V				
Registered 1			scidential S		thly Rates (c		next page)		
Rates in this					ning Nales (C		next page)		
	item upply.								
(1) To solid w	aste collect	ion. curbside	e recvclina	(where noted	) and vardwa	ste services	s (where not	ed) for	
residential pro									
condominium			• •	•					
(2) When red					•				
recycling, and	d yardwaste	service mus	st be provid	ed for single-	family dwellin	igs, duplexe	es, mobile ho	omes	
condominium	is, and apar	tment buildir	ngs of less	than r	esidential unit	s, where se	ervice is bille	d	
to the propert	y owner or i	manager.							
Rates below	apply in the	following se	rvice area:						
	<u> </u>								
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste	Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Service	Units or Type		Service	Service	Service
of Containers 1 Can	Service WG	Rate \$12.62(A)	Rate	Rate	of Containers 96 gal cart	Service WG	Rate \$22.32(A)	Rate	Rate
2 Can	WG	\$12.02(A) \$16.95(A)			90 gai cart	WG	φ22.32(R)		
3 Can	WG	\$21.64(A)			Collector Pr	ovided			
4 Can	WG	\$26.71(A)			32 gal cart		\$15.93(A)		
5 Can	WG	\$32.03(A)			64 gal cart		\$21.06(A)		
6 Can	WG	\$38.13(A)			96 gal cart		\$26.54(A)		
1 Can	1/MG	\$ 4.99(A)		1	oo gal oart		φ <u>2</u> 0.0 I( <i>i</i> ( <i>j</i>		
1 Can	2/MG	\$10.02(A)			1 Mini-can	WG	\$11.39(A)		
	_,	¢ : e:e_(: :)			1 Can	1/MG	\$8.17(A)		
Customer Pro	ovided				64 gal cart		\$6.03(A)		
32 gal cart	WG	\$13.31(A)			96 gal cart		\$6.27(A)		
64 gal cart	WG	\$17.63(A)							
64 gal cart	1/MG	\$4.00(Å)							
Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling									
EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company:									
Note 1: Desc	•			-	• •				
Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page									
Note 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/credit of \$applies.									
			Re	ecvclina serv	vice rates on	this page	expire on:		
				,			r · · · · · · · -		
Issued By:	Darrick Die	etrich, Memb	er						
Issue Date:	January 12	2, 2018					Effective D	ate: Ma	rch 7, 2018
				(For Official	Use Only)				
Docket No. T	G-			Date:		F	Sv.		
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	20.0.		L	·		

		<u>SUB 02/12/18</u>			
Tariff No.	14_		3rd	Revised Page No	o. <u>20(A)</u>
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Basin Disposal of WA Basin Disposal of Wal			
	Item 100 Residential Ser	vice Monthly Rates (co	ntinued from	previous page)	
		,		· · · · · ·	
Note 4:	Customers will be charged for s trip. No credit will be given for p receptacles out for collection.	•		• •	
Note 5:	For customers on automated se due to circumstances outside th cart or toter more than service is: \$ per cart of	ne control of the driver, the feet in order to read	e driver is red	quired to move an	automated
Note 6:	The charge for an occasional ea on a regular pickup is:	xtra residential bag, can,	unit, toter, mi	ni-can, or micro-m	iini-can
		Rate per receptacle	1		
	Type of receptacle				
	32-gallon can or uni				
	Mini-can	\$2.54(A)			
	Micro-minican	\$2.54(A)			
	60-gallon toter 90-gallon toter	\$2.54(A) \$2.54(A)			
	Bag	\$2.54(A)	-		
	<u> </u>	<b>+-</b> ·· <b>·</b> · (: .)			
Note 7:	Customers may request no mot \$4.76(A) per can/unit. Service area in which the customer resi than normal scheduled pickup of	will be rendered on the no des. Note: If customer re	ormal schedu equires servi	led pickup day for ce to be provided	
Issued By:	Darrick Dietrich, Member				
Issue Date:	January 12, 2018	(For Official Use Only)		Effective Date:	March 7, 2018
		(i or ornoral ose orny)			
Docket No.	TG	Date:		_ By:	

Tariff No.	14			<u>3rd</u>	Revised P	age No21	
Company Name/Pern Registered Trade Nar		•	osal of WA	A, LLC. G-165 alla Walla			
		<u>ltem 120</u>	Drums				
	Type of Serv	/ice	Rate F	Per Drum, Per	Pickup		
	Regular Route Servic		\$6.99				
	Special Pickup		\$10.03				
	<u>Item 130</u>	Litter Recep	otacles and	Litter Toters			
	Customer-owned Rec	ceptacle	Rate Per	Receptacle, F	Per Pickup		
	Size or Type:		\$	,			
	Size or Type:		\$				
	Company-owned Rec	eptacle:		Receptacle, I	Per Pickup		
	Size or Type:		\$				
	Size or Type:		\$				
	Note 1: Can adjustme Note 2: Change of se	-	e note item	1 20)	\$0.87 \$5.80		
Item 150 Loose and Bulky Material							
Special Trips: Time r	ates in Item 160 apply.						
Regular Route: The f	Regular Route: The following rates apply:						
	1 to 1 outrie wards		nal cubic		Charma	Carry Charge	
	1 to 4 cubic yards	-	irds	Minimum Per Pi	-	Per each 5 ft. over 8 feet	
	Rate per yard		per yard		скир		
Bulky Materials	\$10.08(A)	\$9.18(A)		\$10.08(A)		\$3.84	
Loose material							
(customer load) Loose material							
(company load)	\$10.56(A)	\$9.59(A)		\$10.56(A)		\$4.26	
	φ10.00( <i>N</i> )	ψ0.00( <i>N</i> )		\$10.00(A)		ψτ.20	
la averal Den - Danniale I	Districk Manshan						
Issued By: Darrick Dietrich, Member							
Issue Date: January 12, 2018 Effective Date: March 7, 2018							
	, _0.0	(For Officia	l Use Only				
		,	· ··· <b>)</b>	,			
Docket No. TG		_ Date:			_ By:		

Tariff No. <u>14</u>	4th	n Revised Page No. 27
Company Name/Permit Number:	Basin Disposal of WA, LLC. G-165	
Registered Trade Name(s)	Basin Disposal of Walla Walla	
	Item 230 Disposal Fees	
Charges in this item apply when other items in	the tariff specifically refer to this item.	
Disposal site (name or location)	Type of Material	Fee for Disposal
Sudbury Road Landfill - Walla Walla, WA	Municipal Solid Waste	\$ 89.80 (A) per ton
Sudbury Road Landfill - Walla Walla, WA	Tires car, suv, pickup truck w/o rim	\$ 6.00(N) per tire
Sudbury Road Landfill - Walla Walla, WA	Tires car, suv, pickup truck with rim	\$ 9.00(N) per tire
Sudbury Road Landfill - Walla Walla, WA	Tires tractor or heavy equip	\$ 100.00(A) per ton
Sudbury Road Landfill - Walla Walla, WA	5-50% load is tires	*** ***
Sudbury Road Landfill - Walla Walla, WA	51% or more load is tires	*** ***
Sudbury Road Landfill - Walla Walla, WA	Refrigerated Appliances	\$ 57.60 per unit
Sudbury Road Landfill - Walla Walla, WA	Cement, concrete, rock	\$ 52.00(A) per ton
Sudbury Road Landfill - Walla Walla, WA	Gravel or Soil (only)	\$ 52.00(A) per ton
Sudbury Road Landfill - Walla Walla, WA	Televisions	\$ 30.00(R) per unit
Columbia County Landfill - Dayton, WA	Municipal Solid Waste	\$ 89.80 (A) per ton
Columbia County Landfill - Dayton, WA	Refrigerated Appliances	\$ 25.00 per unit
Columbia County Landfill - Dayton, WA	Car or Pickup Tire w/o Wheel	\$ 5.00 each
Columbia County Landfill - Dayton, WA	Car or Pickup Tire with Wheel Truck Tire w/o Wheel	\$ 10.00 each \$ 7.50 each
Columbia County Landfill - Dayton, WA Columbia County Landfill - Dayton, WA	Truck Tire with Wheel	\$ 7.50 each \$ 10.50 each
		\$ 10.50 each
State whether fees are per yard, per ton, etc. I		
appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special condition	is at each specific disposal site. Attach ac	dditional
sheets as necessary.		
Issued By: Darrick Dietrich, Member		
Issue Date: January 12, 2018		Effective Date: March 7, 2018
	(For Official Use Only)	
	5	
Docket No. TG	_ Date: By:	

			<b>SUB 02</b>	/12/18				
Tariff No.	14				3rd	Revised	Page No.	28
Company Na	me/Permit Number:		Basin Dispo	osal of WA,	LLC. G-165	5		
	rade Name(s)		Basin Dispo					
			er Service					
	Non	•	d Material (C			ier)		
		Rates s	tated per co	ntainer, per	ріскир			
Service Area:								
				Size or	Type of Co	ntainer		
			1.5 Yard or					
Permanent S	Service	1 Yard	300 Gal.	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	5 Yard	
	nt (if applicable)	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
First Pickup			\$34.68(A)				\$80.67(A)	
	onal Pickup		\$22.75(A)				\$61.92(A)	
Special Pick Temporary S		\$17.97(A)	\$23.55(A)	\$30.88(A)	\$40.99(A)	\$54.40(A)	\$69.25(A)	
Initial Delive		\$9.10	\$9.10	\$9.10	\$9.10	\$9.10	\$9.10	
Pickup Rate		\$15.99(A)	\$21.22(A)	\$28.03(A)		\$55.60(A)	\$64.59(A)	
	alendar Day	\$1.16	\$1.22	\$1.45	\$1.51	\$1.62	\$1.74	
Rent Per Month \$14.08 \$14.95 \$16.63 \$23.30 \$29.90 \$31.64								
			C					
	Permanent Service: S unless local governme					•		
Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.								
Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must								
be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.								
Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Locking & Unlocking Gate Charge \$2.32 per pick up								
LUCKING & UN	locking Gale Charge 4	sz.sz per pi	скир					

Issued By: Darrick Dietrich, Member

Issue Date: January 12, 2018

(For Official Use Only)

Effective Date: March 7, 2018

	Docket	No.	TG
--	--------	-----	----

\_ Date: \_

By: \_

(		SUB U					
Tariff No. <u>14</u>				3rd	Revised	Page No.	28(A)
Company Name/Permit Number:		Basin Disp	osal of WA	, LLC. G-16	5		
Registered Trade Name(s)		Basin Disp	osal of Wal	la Walla			
Nor	) <u> Containe</u> -compacted Rates s		Company-ow	vned contair			
Service Area:							
			Size o	r Type of Co	ontainer		
Permanent Service	6 Yard	8 Yard	10 Yard	32 gal cart	64 gal cart	96 gal cart	
Monthly Rent (if applicable)	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
First Pickup	\$90.27(A)	\$101.31(A)	\$122.64(A)	\$3.29(A)	\$4.55(A)	\$5.76(A)	
Each Additional Pickup	\$71.55(A)	\$81.27(A)	\$96.91(A)	\$3.29(A)	\$4.55(A)	\$5.76(A)	
Special Pickups	\$77.66(A)	\$86.35(A)	\$103.31(A)	\$3.29(A)	\$4.55(A)	\$5.76(A)	
Temporary Service							
Initial Delivery	\$9.10	\$9.10	\$9.10	\$	\$	\$	
Pickup Rate	\$72.79(A)	\$83.53(A)	\$100.70(A)	)\$	\$	\$	
Rent Per Calendar Day	\$1.85	\$1.97	\$2.09	\$	\$	\$	
Rent Per Month	\$33.38	\$36.80	\$40.34	\$	\$	\$	

Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.

# Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.

Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Locking & Unlocking Gate Charge \$2.32 per pick up

Issued By: Darrick Dietrich, Member
Issue Date: January 12, 2018
(For Official Use Only)
Docket No. TG-\_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_ By: \_\_\_\_\_

Tariff No. <u>14</u>				<u>3rd</u>	Revised	Page No.	28(B)
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)		•	osal of WA osal of Wal	, LLC. G-165	5		
Registered frade Name(s)		Basin Disp		ia walia			
				Company's			
Non	•	•	• •	vned contain	ier)		
	Rates st	tated per co	ontainer, per	r pickup			
Service Area:							
			Size o	r Type of Co	ntainer		
Permanent Service	96 gal cart Once month	64 gal cart Once month	300 gal Once Month				
Monthly Rent (if applicable)	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
First Pickup	\$5.69(A)	\$5.50(A)	\$42.73(A)		<u>\$</u>	\$	\$
Each Additional Pickup	\$	\$			\$	\$	\$
Special Pickups	\$	\$	\$42.73(A)	\$	\$	\$	\$
Temporary Service			• • • • •				
Initial Delivery	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Pickup Rate	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Rent Per Calendar Day	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Rent Per Month	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$

- Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.
- Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.

Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Locking & Unlocking Gate Charge \$2.32 per pick up

Issued By: Darrick Dietrich, Member			
Issue Date: January 12, 2018		Effective Date:	March 7, 2018
	(For Official Use Only)		
Docket No. TG	Date:	Ву:	

Tariff No. <u>14</u>				3rd	Revised	Page No.	29					
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)		Basin Dispos Basin Dispos										
Item 245 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Non-compacted Material (Customer-owned container) Includes Commercial Can Service Rates stated per container, per pickup												
Service Area:												
			Size or	Type of Co	ntainer							
Permanent Service Each Scheduled Pickup Special Pickups	32 gal cart \$2.99(A) \$2.99(A)	64 gal cart \$4.01(A) \$4.01(A)	96 gal cart \$5.07(A) \$5.07(A)	64 gal cart	1 Yard \$14.22(A)	1.5 Yard \$20.39(A) \$20.39(A)						
Temporary Service		•										
Pickup Rate	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$						
unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Locking & Unlocking Gate Charge \$2.32 per pick up												
Issued By: Darrick Dietrich, Meml	oer											
Issue Date: January 12, 2018					Effective D	ate: Ma	rch 7, 2018					
		(For Official	Use Only)									
Docket No. TG		_ Date:			_ By:							

Tariff No.	14				3rd	Revised I	Page No.	2	9(A)		
	ame/Permit Number:		Basin Dispo	sal of WA, L	LC. G-165						
Registered	Frade Name(s)		Basin Dispo	sal of Walla	Walla						
Item 245 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle											
Non-compacted Material (Customer-owned container)											
Includes Commercial Can Service											
Rates stated per container, per pickup											
Service Area	1:										
				Size or	Type of Co	ntainer					
Permanent	Service	2 Yard	4 Yard	6 yard	8 Yard	10 Yard					
	eduled Pickup	\$25.84(A)	\$46.43(A)		\$80.36(A)	\$95.93 (A)					
Special Pie		\$25.84(A)	\$	\$	\$	\$					
Temporary			L	1.	1.	<b>L</b>		T			
Pickup Ra	te	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$					
	charges assessed (lids nlocking Gate Charge	-	-	ətc.)							
Issued By:	Darrick Dietrich, Mem	ber									
Issue Date:	January 12, 2018					Effective D	ate: I	March 7, 2	2018		
			(For Official	Use Only)							
Docket No.	TG		_ Date:			_ Ву:					
1											